
19.21. Appropriation 1 !)21-:22. .No. 13. 

APPROPRIArrIO~ 1921-22. 

_ No. 13 of 1921.· 

An Act to grant and apply out of the Oonsolidated 
Revenue Fund a snm for the service of the year 
ending the thirtieth day of J lllle One thousand 
nine hundred and twenty-two and to appropriate 
the Supplies granted by the Parliament for such 
year. 

[Assellted to 14th December, 1921.] 

BE it enacted by the Killg's Most Excellent Majesty, the tlenate, 
and the House of Hepresentatives of the Commonwealth 6f 

Austndia, for the purpose of appropriating the grant originated in 
the House of Representatives, as follows ;-

1. This Act may be cited as the Appropl'iation Act 1 \);21-22. 

2. The Treasurer may issue out of the Consolidated HeyeUlle 
Fund and apply towards' making good the supply hereby granted 
to His Majesty for the service of the year ending the thirtieth day 
of .June One thousand nine hundred and twenty-two the sum of 
Fifteen million and thirty thousand seven hundred and sixty
five pounds. 

3. All sums granted by this Act and the other Acts mentioned ill 
the First Schedule to this Act out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund 
towards making good the supply granted to His Majesty for the 
sf'rvices of the year ending the thirtieth day of .June One thousand 
lline hundred and twenty-two, amounting as appears hy the said 
Schedule in the aggregate to the sum of Twenty-seven million 
three hundred and ninety-one thousand and thirty-five ponnds, 
are appropriated, and s}udl be deemed to have been appro
priated as from the dat(~ of the passing of the Act No. 3 of 1921 
for the purposes and services expressed in the Second Schedule in, 
relation to the financial year ending the tliirtieth day of June One 
thousand nine hundred and twent y-two. 

Preamble. 

Short title, 

Issue and 
application of 
£15,030,761>, 
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Appropriation 
of oupplies 
£27,391,035. 



No. 1;3. Appropriation 1921-22. 1921. 

FIH:-;T SCHEDULE. 

GRANTS OUT OF THE CONSOLIDAT~;D REVENUE FUND. 

Act No. :3 of 1921 
Act No. 5 of 1921 
Act No. 7 of 1921 
Act No, 100f 1921 
Under this Act 

£ 
2,716,924 
4,903,87H 
1,997,262 
2,742,205 

15,030,765 

£27,391,035 

ABSTHACT OF THE SECOND SCHEDULE' TO WHICH 
THIR ACT REFERS. 

THE PARLIAM~:NT 

THE PRIME MINISTER'S DEPART· 
MENT-

Commonwealth Shipbuilding 
Commonwealth Government 

of Steamers ... 
Port Pirie \Vharf 
Cockatoo Island Dockyard 

-.. 
Line 

THE DEPARTMENT OF THE 
TREASURY-

Australian Note, Bond, and Stamp 
Printing Office 

Refunds of Revenue 
Advance to the Treasurer 

THE ATTORNEY·GENERAL'S DE
PARTMENT 

THE HOME AND TERRITORIES 
DEPARTMENT-

~orthern Territory-Hotllls 

Carried forward 

Payable out 01 
Revenne. 

£ 

58,096 

(16,798 

416,798 

1,207,280 

750,000 
1,500,000 

3,457,280 

108,000 

771,788 

771,788 

4,811,962 

Payable out of 
Loan Funds, 
Trust Fund, 

and other 
Special Funds. 

£ 

2(,253 

46,200 
1,291 

30,000 

101,7H 

6,3')'6 

6,376 

2,35:3 

2,353 

TotaL 

£ 

58,096 

518,542 

3,(63,656 

108,000 

774.141 

4,922,435 



No. 13. Appropriation 1921-22. 1921. 

ABRTRACT OF THE SECOND SCHEDULE ~'O WHICH 'l'HIS ACT 

HI<;FERS~colltinued. 

Brought forwarfl 

THE mWARTMENT 01<' DEFENCE
MILITARY 

THE DEPARTMENT OF THE 
NAVY 

THE DEPARTMENTS OF NAVY 
AND DEFENCE (AIR SERVICES) 

THE DEPARTMENT OF TRADE 
AND CUSTOMS ... 

THE DEPARTMENT OF WORKS 
AND RAILWAYS-

Naval Works Staff-Salaries 

THE PO.sTMASTER· GENERAL'S 
DEPARTMENT ... 

THE DEPARTMENT OF HIDADTH-

Sernm Laboratories':" Salaries 

WAR SERVICES PAYABLE OUT 
OF REVENUE- . 

Repatriatio~ Commission-Salaries 

Total 

I 

I Payable out of 
Revenue. . 

£ 

4,811,962 

1,623,000 

100,000 

H5,357 

810,911 

810,911 

7,455,533 

108,568 

108,568 

Payable out of 
Loan Funds, 

T~~dt~i~' 
. Speclal }'unds. 

£ 

Total 

£ 

110,473 . 4,922,435 

1,623,000 

2,:340,438 

100,0(10 

745,357 

27,251 

27,2.':1 838,162 

7,455,533 

11,600 

8,600 117,168 
---- _. ---- ------

8,969,513 
279,429 

------------
8,969,513 279,429 9,248,942 

26,965,282 425,753 27,391,035 
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