Appropriation 1921-22.

APPROPRIATION 1921-22.

No. 13 of 1921.

An Act to grant and apply out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund a sum for the service of the year ending the thirtieth day of June One thousand nine hundred and twenty-two and to appropriate the Supplies granted by the Parliament for such year.

[Assented to 14th December, 1921.]

BE it enacted by the King's Most Excellent Majesty, the Senate, Preamble. and the House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of and the House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Australia, for the purpose of appropriating the grant originated in the House of Representatives, as follows :-

1. This Act may be cited as the Appropriation Act 1921-22.

2. The Treasurer may issue out of the Consolidated Revenue Issue and Fund and apply towards making good the supply hereby granted application of £15,030,765. to His Majesty for the service of the year ending the thirtieth day of June One thousand nine hundred and twenty-two the sum of Fifteen million and thirty thousand seven hundred and sixtyfive pounds.

3. All sums granted by this Act and the other Acts mentioned in Appropriation the First Schedule to this Act out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund of supplies 227,391,035. towards making good the supply granted to His Majesty for the services of the year ending the thirtieth day of June One thousand nine hundred and twenty-two, amounting as appears by the said Schedule in the aggregate to the sum of Twenty-seven million three hundred and ninety-one thousand and thirty-five pounds, are appropriated, and shall be deemed to have been appropriated as from the date of the passing of the Act No. 3 of 1921 for the purposes and services expressed in the Second Schedule in. relation to the financial year ending the thirtieth day of June One thousand nine hundred and twenty-two.

Short title.

FIRST SCHEDULE.

GRANTS OUT OF THE CONSOLIDATED REVENUE FUND.

				£
Act No. 3 of 1921			 	2,716,924
Act No. 5 of 1921	•••		 	4,903,879
Act No. 7 of 1921	••••	•••	 	1,997,262
Act No. 10 of 1921	••••		 	2,742,205
Under this Act	•		 	15,030,765
		•		
· .				$\pounds 27,391,035$

ABSTRACT OF THE SECOND SCHEDULE TO WHICH THIS ACT REFERS.

	Pavable out of Revenne.	Payable out of Loan Funds, Trust Fund, and other Special Funds.	Total.	
,	£	£	£	
THE PARLIAMENT	58,096		58,096	
THE PRIME MINISTER'S DEPART MFNT Commonwealth Shipbuilding Commonwealth Government Line of Steamers Port Pirie Wharf Cockatoo Island Dockyard	416,798 	24,253 46,200 1,291 30,000		
- -	416,798	101,744	518,542	
THE DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY — Australian Note, Bond, and Stamp Printing Office Refunds of Revenue Advance to the Treasurer	1,207,280 750,000 1,500, 0 00	6, 376		
	3,457,280	6,376	3,463,656	
THE ATTORNEY GENERAL'S DE- PARTMENT	108,000	····	108,000	
THE HOME AND TERRITORIES DEPARTMENT-	771,788			
Northern Territory-Hotels		2,353	<. · ·	
	771,788	2,353	774,141	
Carried forward	4,811,962	110,473	4,922,435	

No. 13.

1921.

	Payable out of Revenue.	Payable out of Loan Funds, Trust Fund, and other Special Funds.	Total
	£	£	£
Brought forward	4,811,962	110,473	4,922,435
THE DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE	1,623,000		1,623,000
THE DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY	2,340,438		2,340,438
THE DEPARTMENTS OF NAVY AND DEFENCE (AIR SERVICES)	100,000	•••••	100,000
THE DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND CUSTOMS	745,357		745,357
THE DEPARTMENT OF WORKS AND RAILWAYS—	810, 91 1		
Naval Works Staff-Salaries		27,251	
	810,911	27,251	838,162
THE POSTMASTER - GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT	7,455,533		7,455,533
THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH-	108,568		
Serum Laboratories-Salaries	*	8,600	
	108,568	8,600	117,168
WAR SERVICES PAYABLE OUT OF REVENUE— Repatriation Commission—Salaries	8,9 69 ,513 	279,429	· .
	8,969,513	279,429	9,248,942
Total	26,965,282	425,753	27,391,035

1921.